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CHAPTER 329

AN ACT to appropriate the sums indicated therein from the highway
fund to Smith-Miller, Inc., James Miller, Charles M. Nienaber, Allen
Carlson, Willard and Leone Wilen, Barbara J. Smith, W. H. Cardinal,
Ruth Flavin, Lyle Lawson, Melba Lawson, Frances J. McCarthy, Fred
R. McCarthy, Calvary Church of the Nazarene, Henry A. and Martha
P. Kelley, Madeline Parkison, Henry and Minnie Klomps, Donald L.
and Doris L. Olson, Normand E. and Alice Olson, James and Aster
Bystrom, Elmer and Virginia Lunsmann, Verle and Mildred F. Cross,
Lena Jurgenson, Irene Waterman, and Stanley E. and Katherine M.
Peterson for payment of claims made by them against the state.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:
SECTION 1. There is appropriated from the highway fund to the

hollowing persons the respective amounts set opposite their names to
compensate them for damages due to flooding on and before September
2, 1957, caused by the relocation of U.S. highway 8 in Polk county:

Smith-Miller, Inc.	 $11,000.00
James Miller	 6,500.00
Charles M. Nienaber	 300.00
Allen Carlson	 300.00
Willard and Leone Wilen	 425.00
Barbara J. Smith	 100.00
W. H. Cardinal 	 25.00
Ruth Flavin	 10.00
Lyle Lawson	 20.00
Melba Lawson	 20.00
Frances J. McCarthy	 15.00
Fred R. McCarthy	 35.00
Calvary Church of the Nazarene	 250.00
Henry A. and Martha P. Kelley	 35.00
Madeline Parkison	 90.00
Henry and Minnie Klomps	 45.00
Donald L. and Doris L. Olson 	 200.00
Normand E. and Alice Olson	 250.00
James and Aster Bystrom	 275.00
Elmer and Virginia Lunsmann 	 250.00
Verle and Mildred F. Cross 	 25.00
Lena Jurgenson	 100.00
Irene Waterman	 100.00
Stanley E. and Katherine M. Peterson 	 200.00
Acceptance of these appropriations shall operate as a full and complete

release to the state for any claim on account of such damages.
Approved August 26, 1959.
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